v1.2 / Modification rights reserved
The CO2 sensor EE871 features a large measurement range up to
10000ppm and the smallest housing dimensions.
The digital E2 interface facilitates a simple querying and processing of
the measured values and an individual configuration of the sensing
head. The measurement is based on infrared technology (NDIR).
The dual wavelength CO2 sensor makes the EE871 maintenance-free.
Aging effects are compensated and an outstanding long-term stability is

M12x1

Ordering information Order example
Converter Board for E2 to Analog and Modbus Outputs - HA011014
The converter board allows for a conversion of the E2 interface from the
EE871 into an analog voltage or current output signal, as well as into a
Modbus RTU interface.
The Modbus parameters can be easily set with jumpers directly on the
convertor board.
Technical Data
	 Supply voltage	 10-35V DC
				    10-28.8V AC
	 Supply current	 300mA at 10V DC
				    120mA at 24V DC
	 Output 	 voltage	 0-10V		  -1mA < IL < 1mA
			   current	 4-20mA	 RL < 500Ohm
			   digital	 Modbus RTU
	 Dimensions		 78 x 48 mm
Order Example
position 1:	 position 2 (optional):	 position 3 (optional):
EE871	 E2 to Analog/Modbus converter 	 connection cable EE871 ↔ converter board
see ordering information	 HA011014			   - 1m (3.28 ft)	 HA010809
EE871-xxxx		  			   - 5m (16.4 ft) 	 HA010811
					     - 10m (32.8 ft)	 HA010812
HA011014
 141